Aberia

INFRASTRUCTURE AND

Grants to Municipalities
Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership

TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS APPROVED IN THE YEAR 2005 - as of August 18, 2005
Location Project Total Grant
Description Amount

Alberta Capital Region Wastewater Gibbons Phase 2 Trunkline Rehabilitation Project $70,121
Aldersyde Chlorination System Upgrade $14,693
Altario Pumphouse and Storage Tanks $62,262
Ashmont Water Treatment Plant Upgrade - Phase 4 $180,313
Berwyn Water Supply System Upgrading $28,879
Bittern Lake Upgrade Water Supply Valves $7,526
Bittern Lake Water Monitoring System $4,308
Blue Ridge Lift Station Replacement $93,465
Blue Ridge Water Treatment System Upgrade $266,370
Bluesky Treated Water Reservoir & Pumphouse Upgrade $171,044
Bonnyville S.E. Sewage Lift Station Upgrade $58,293
Brownvale Water Supply System Upgrade Project $76,553
Burdett Sanitary Sewermain Upgrade $63,241
Calmar Water Pump House $214,528
Camrose Granular Carbon Contactor System $733,250
Carseland Water Treatment Plant Ventilation $14,732
Cayley Chlorination System Upgrade $12,038
Conklin Remote Water Quality Monitoring $112,500
County of Newell No. 4 Regional Water Supply Feasibility Study $6,327
DeBolt Water Treatment Plant Upgrade $205,065
Dewberry Waterworks System Study $5,925
Donalda Water and Wastewater Assessment $6,600
Edgerton Sewage Lagoon Land Purchase $60,413
Edson Water Supply Main Replacement - Phase 1 $65,950
Elizabeth Reverse Osmosis System $68,247
Entwistle Sewage Outfall Line Project $274,112
Evansburg New Sanitary Sewer Forcemain $226,500
Evansburg Hamlet of Evansburg Water System Upgrading $83,861
Fairview Raw Water Storage Reservoir #3 $343,195
Ferintosh Replacement of Well Number 5 $10,655
Foothills Regional Services Frank Lake Lift Station Upgrade $7,535
Foremost Chlorination & Pump System Upgrade $19,899
Forestburg Water Well and Pump $45,900
Fort Assiniboine Water Treatment & Supply System Upgrade $164,250
Glendon Water Treatment Plant Upgrading $358,875
Granum Water Treatment Upgrade $25,796
Grassy Lake Raw Water Reservoir Aeration $4,634
Hays Raw Water Reservoir Aeration $4,400
Henry Kroeger Regional Water Services Relocate Raw Water Lines out of Treated Reservoir $36,571
Henry Kroeger Regional Water Services Raw Water Reservoir Upgrade $69,410
Henry Kroeger Regional Water Services Communication System Upgrade $12,040
Highway 43 East Waste Commission Ross Haven/Yellowstone Sewage Lagoon $1,076,516
Hill Spring Wastewater Lift Station Safety Enhancement $26,108
Hines Creek Raw Water Pumphouse Connection $33,787
Hines Creek Study on High Lift Station Flows $2,625
Hinton Hillcrest Pumphouse Upgrade $42,120
Hythe Chlorine Monitoring System $4,893
Janvier Remote Water Quality Monitoring $52,500
Jenner Water Treatment Plant Upgrades $187,500

W:AIGIS\Impromptu7Reports\Web\2005\ AMWWP-2005-projects1.imr

Page 1



Aberia

INFRASTRUCTURE AND
TRANSPORTATION

Grants to Municipalities

Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership
PROJECTS APPROVED IN THE YEAR 2005 - as of August 18, 2005

Location Project Total Grant
Description Amount
La Crete Water Supply System Upgrading $6,067,524
La Crete Third Production Well $63,175
Leduc South Reservoir Pump Upgrade $67,801
McLaughlin Water Treatment Plant Upgrade $22,006
Milo Raw Water Reservoir Upgrade $318,830
Mirror Chlorination Chemical Feed Pumps $2,182
Mirror On-Line Monitoring Analyzers $13,669
Nanton Water Treatment Upgrade Feasibility Study $25,432
Paradise Valley Waterworks System Study $5,250
Peers Hamlet of Peers - New Water Treatment Plant $1,593,750
Ponoka New Reservoir & Pump House $813,782
Raymond New Sewage Lift Station $196,501
Redcliff Turbidity Meter Installation $1,699
Redcliff Raw Waterline Upgrade $27,277
Ridgevalley Water Treatment Plant Upgrade $150,600
Rocky Mountain House Particle Counter $8,842
Rosalind Water System Upgrades and Reservoir $388,875
Rosemary Water Treatment Plant Upgrade $870,000
Sedgewick Groundwater Assessment $18,750
Spruce View Lagoon Upgrade $791,569
St. Paul Water System Upgrading $17,577
Strathmore Treated Effluent Outfall Line to Bow River $5,582,670
Strome Water Treatment Plant Upgrades $20,790
Swan Hills Corrosion Control System Ground Bed Replacement $3,907
Sylvan Lake Water/Wastewater Scada System $115,480
Sylvan Lake Replacement Water Well Number 9 $27,570
Sylvan Lake Water Well No.11, Pumphouse and Chlorinator $201,224
Turner Valley Lightning Protection & Communication Systems Upgr. $38,692
Vegreville Upgrade Sewage Lagoon Control Structures $83,895
Wabamun Lift Station Upgrade $13,200
Wandering River Water Treatment Plant Upgrade - Phase 1 Project $54,750
Warner Water System Upgrade $7,438
Warspite Sewage Lift Station Upgrading $140,400
Total: $23,471,432
Notes:

increases.

1) The above amounts represent the currently proposed grant allocation to each
location under this program.

2) Funding is provided as a percentage of eligible approved project costs.
For communities over 1,000 population (to a max. of 45,000) grant percentages
are calculated by a formula. The percentage ratio declines as the population

W:AIGIS\Impromptu7Reports\Web\2005\ AMWWP-2005-projects1.imr

Page 2



